FIRORTERR

YOWT KW EE S TN g

ES
SWMI%

s _m_fx

,




G R E G

BEATA

*p o2 R it



BEER&EEB (cp) #iE

“REKER” B BEEEFBMSEXKTEREIEME/
AIBHREE . - b ERBR, 2007.6

ISBN 978 -7 - 5063 - 3983 -4

I. % 0. Ak M. OfEX - - %E QX -"%E*
B -4 V. H194.3

B A B 5 1E CIP FiE 7 (2007) %5 068248 &

“BRKBEFR"BIREFMSMEXXABERRFmiz

fEE: HIER %
BERE: B B OnW
HmEit: ket
R @it MEHRRBIT THE
HAR&Z 1T fEF R
#ik: EREARERE0S HBEY : 100026
RIEME R : 86 -10 -65930756 (i RRRFTH)
86 - 10 - 65004079 ( M4 E)
86 - 10 - 65015116 ( Hp M HE)

E - mail; zuojia @ zuojia. net. cn

http . / www. Zuojia. net. cn

ENRl: REDRAERAR

FA&: 760 x1020 1/16

S 1180 F

Ep3k. 43.5 BH: 3
Ep#. 001 - 120000

RE¥: 200746 A% 1|

BN 2007 48 6 A% 1 WELRI

ISBN 978 -7 - 5063 - 3983 -4

Efr: 43.00 ¢

RBES, KRFAA, BRL R
EREES, ORERTHHBER,






G2 1) idi

20065F (F8fEAREPBMEEXRFEREIEMGE) 2FBRLETE, BAT)
KRiEEFIEE D, KERFFEFEENNTER, HEREAHNBH, XER
fIARARAEL . 7220 B IR E W HT S AN R 5B %,

ATREEER, (RIBEHBRESEIKRFRLERE) NEEURE
MImER B RWUE, RETUFAZE, A, EHAE,

Ash, REETREE, B RBEEEFHSTTRRNST,

Bz, BRIV LIERRE, A, BEXENRREL KiEE,

1 K W R A 4 4 5
2007 £ 4 A



Fakehigd.

8 TRES

BT B 3 E AL EIA XA RRLER R ) RES LB, RAOHLASE TRLKETRA
Koo HETAELETOAT B $HPHAE RS SR FEE R AL A3 5 50000 B 5 AL

AEwEBEE
¥ E4 4 2k & 2 ¥ % U EH | HE

AEHBMAEE LR EL LSS . (%) BRANE;
£1-3% (AB) BEH, % RF| 8| RaFR FARE 19
ABEHMAL KR EELER|, , . (%) BARIF;
4 -6/ (AB) EAF 48 Hid B2 5k 19
P BARFMALREL P (£) &4tk - F
LHak (AB) % E¥ 38 Bk B BAIE 25
$ERARANBAELRER s F—— 7 Kk F E|BRR, EEEE,
Fva i 4 B A XK KK - e )
%4zt (AB) B RE 41 JA 2Rk & VAR, XA | 35
FEEERIBAEIRER kG EE—F A K, .
$4Sik (AB) HERF S R s (6 % |15
PARERIBMATXRER ) s g ok s . .
$ /2% (AB) X % 48 ENN A X JEARR, B | 32
BB RIS LK EE o a2 ! .
2k (AB) | A% 48 R KA FA & M, E # |38

= 4 Ak g - KAMER 8L FEAY R (%) Logy Dog ¥
005 BAHSECEERE |REF 20 Jvaan Bomb 4 15
PR ¥ N VS X ]
FREALKERBAELL R BE 2| |xkEs ;ﬁ;;’w‘i"" 15
ik
Y PScLEFREES ¥ . e 2
ok AL B R 5L %% 26 AR EHHRE IS 14
EN eSS KAl 20 HE Y F k25 16
BATHHERLR PARE 12 AL 47 R 9k 16
2 &% HREEFHIFN A M 16 #HEEZHYEE )T RAR 20
ARG % 3 LAY TA: LR EA A % 45
HALETELE ity 12 HBEBHTES Kk 25
RAE k. kESEF EX 325 26 PN K =EF 10
B A B¥#F 16 Wtz et g ¥ B¥E 14
FE D E—FmEREE |E A, K B |2 HELEHELE ROBRY 12
B4 X g 20 EEXR B B 25
EL: (o) aom | 3| mmwzm YAy 3 %
FERE ARART 13 1R R AR ¥ & 15
#mEE Ik 20 BHH b 19
k3 D EEH 20 £, HRR (&) k%48 20
BALFENN EF )R X |9 AREMENHSTALE| (£) 24 12
EHR FHM, 25 FHEA & 28
A Rt prAL i IR AR #,3%. 010 -65015116
Wat. WFFHERRKEEHEI0 5 W45 100026




“FER” EHFE

—F “BEABEAFORLEFRAEXARRRELL) [ 1] RKX

MR MG

B8 RKEL

EaR=Tinpun:oll=lin g
BATLRHK RS
Fa*?l_‘ﬁ )‘—:‘\i% ......

R E=206

—RKE=
B4R AR T I E R

BB SRR AR B B ROL
KREEHRAILLH

B - — R

PaE A8z RAHIGHBIRD
TARE

IRES

#HAx/\H

THBA R

i 8

KR A

ek 2 S

IR R

BANRE

AR RS

BE, RAT---

=iRid
FIRRRIX A BR B

[3]
[ 8]
[14]
[17]
[20]
[25]
[28]
[32]
[37]
[40]
[43]
[47]
[52]
[56]
[e1]
[671]
[7]
[751
[78]
[81]
[86]
[89]
[94]

PRI TR
x) A
R
SRR
" &
L
Sy
R
x| X
TEER
R
HKILE
B X
= %
EohEy
ey
ReE
x BE
B F
X
" ®
T &
HEE

Hm



Brskmmrrsrrssrnon |

AEFERBHE [97] EHEK
EEARE [101] K&®
HAicHIE [105] f&fragk
B8 MEHTEX

LK

RELCHE

BOERITIEE &

BRI

+N\F, BRiEE

Dream X Dream (—BX—% )
B 5/ B
RERFEHIFRNE
BHE—RAGIKE/DE
HAEEHIENE

E- i3

Bz
REERALERM L
FHEZH
ZBEIENRETTSR
KImeIigiz

— N ASERRHURER
FHOBHF—S

RE

/NHEERBE

ERXRT LR
—RASERNEE
RITEAT

L HGERIE

DR, RT XA
TRRZSIR

| s

Rz

il

[110]
[114]
[117]
[121]
[126]
[130]
[137]
[141]
[145]
[151]
[157]
[162]
[166]
[170]
[175]
(1801
[184]
[186]
[190]
[195]
[198]
[202]
[206]
[212]
[216]
[222]
[226]
[228]
[232]
[237]

F @
KR
FREESR
2SI
ETH
o
& BE
fRIE
FRER
ﬁ —
EA
AR
e
RE®
A
x|
BHEERR
# &
HoTHR
XBE
FRELS
B ®
BEE
x| B
EFTYE
W &
* R
R
®ER
® &



% [241] PhER
RPEIE [245] B =
PRANBRFIRMGE [249] Tgef:
ik [2531 245

=48 BUIR

+Pg [257] & #

£48  [262] BIEER
HHLHRiRE [267) kKT
BRE [274] & Bf
ZHBRZM [280] Rt
JHTES: [284] 83

R TRAAE [291] BT
—kZx [295] = X
HKFEREE [299] ZEHRTF
INEEE [302] B O

BHE [307] {Egmp

EH&E [310] R}&

Bgk [314] #ESL

=5 [319]1 FAREH
FHERBERK [322] B/
BE [324] HEIRT
EIXHE [328] A1 B
XFHRIfA [332] B
wRE [337]1 ¥ Hl

Bt [342] EBEX
FIEFRROSREE  [348] FhEEAR
BR—RME [355] B
HHEE [359] B M
RZEERZE [363] &

ek [368] xIEiR

AL [372] ¥W;E

W [377] X B

B JLRIEN
WREMPENIESICE [382] & #%

Rm



ﬁ*#*ﬁ%»h#&!!m»hc§4I

SEENER, TEHNR
BiERgZ,
ZAARNFR
SRR IEE
FHEFLBEE
F—FMEHK
BEA I

EhaX

BT
FHTRAOERNA
R AHE

ERER

AN

I ERG /DZ B INIR
ThEREAENTE A

— T
DEFENRKAT S
¥H ‘UM HBE
B4 E

B 54 > THERIEAS ELIE
HEth=E=EF

BJL
T 2R R T B
BEHE

g’

+HA

=&

%57 HES!
B2, WL
XTFEEL
7K B ROBR R
—REGL SR
BEHAETE
BRI S

[385]
{387]
[390]
[396]
[401]
[407]
[412]
[416]
[421)
[425]
[428]
[431]
[435]
[440]
[445]
[450]
[454]
[459]
[463]
[469]
[474]
[478]
[483]
{488)
[491]
[497]
[502]
{507]
[509]
[514]
[518]
[522]
[527]
[531]

EEFT
k #E
x| =
s B8
HTF
£ ECLE]
[z
&%
[
KA
2
XEAZE
RBERA
FAFIEH
SRiE=
TET
L2
e
ERiZE:T
e 5
BLF5
PR sZ
=L, &S
FEH
¥
=28E
i
¥EH
& W
i
THEE
FkiE
x| F
a &



BHE ARGR

7 AT

B

i

RITRE

BEL

KRR HATHEZ
YRR R4

R 5
BEZA

Kb

B—F
HETIRERNEE
KEHNS
FEVREIFF HE RAREIEE R
B R A
SFEANTE
=R

EA

HERRMEFRE

MoX B R B TRFR SR
MOX B H R B AR it
MOX B H R iR R
HNBRATREEAERETTY
MoX B R B S
MK B HH R iR R T
MoX B R B RS T
MOX B R B iR
MK B H R R R R
MoX B H R RS T
MOX B BRI BE

AR REE Sk
MOX B R EE
MOX B H R RS T

[535]
[538]
[542]
[548]
[552]
[556]
[561]
[566]
[571]
[575]
[578]
[583]
[588]
[593]
(5971
[601]
[604]

[609] ;

[615]
[617]
[619]
[621]
[624]
[627]
[629]
[631]
[633]
[635]
[637]
[639]
[641]
[644]

B3R
D%
L 2
B
FRERXC
FER
X =
BRF
¥
Tl
rRERE
TS
FRiEEE
L S

S m



srsrmurasaxesrrnoxn |

MiX B H RBTRERT
M B H R B R AR B
MX B H & R BT
MIXE R BRI
REIRIALY

MiX B HARERT
Mix BHRBIRERZT
MIX B H & B iR BT
MIX B H R IERT
MixX B R RIIRTE BT
=¢:]

B

—ERE g
—EREp

;o 2a
HAMFR LR

e oA

HE, FE, TEELR

[647]
[649]
[652]
[654]
[656]
[659]
[662]
[664]
(6661
[668]
[671]

[674]
[676]
[678]
[681]
[682]
[683]

VR
ERF
B &
SR
st
XUBRR
EBE
FERUR
Mo s
* B
XU



5 O i 2 15007 2 P SO SRR I ok

PITEARA ST >




B4

<k K E &

RR—REIA T+ ImIFBL]
Bfesh. fERMRESR, WHILEH
BOSE: XERE, —2ILER
MEH “#”, —2ILRMARE
‘R”, —RILERERS, —&IJL
BRIk, FRELMHIRRIN
. XERORARTE, ERXME
REGHER. REXMEREME
FRARIZ R, TR A K
RSB, BERFERFERE SR
NERR, EXRNETREH
#rEE, H—ARARRIE BELR AR
SHEEEN. IAMBREXEES
TRREIFRIHTS .

B GRITERFPARR)



EAR=Tipus: ]z lin )

K IR

FRAMKTESTERHZ

BT EmadeyskE, EA-—HHERYABRFT,
' —HE

WEFR, SBMEENB-—AREZENIEN, RSBERGTREBLRNBTITF. 4
BHRAAFIREM XA EZRRPRER T TR, RZAUEENSREDEEREERDNL. A
HEEBER—EFRAHA, EBY/NIERNCIZH, BRBXA—NA, TUEERERE
ME, REBAERSTRARKFBNRE, HANATRREFAEFEZHR, MRAMEDLEFT
BHERE, DU KARR. REEE T HIAIALR— SO FRAE /NG A MR i
IBEGHEMNME. TRRASHERAGHRE, HE8FWHABAEEAFRER, HAE TR
Wel” RIEg ST I BT RMGRAT B EERNBA R NEEP.

HAFRBERRTBRBSIA, —HEERRRSKRE N ABETRNABNE, BERX
T ERNS T, FERX. RY. SEHRE, BORBIRWI, AERRMAXFPKXEY S
BHRE, —HIKRBEINERBTAFNARCRTEERAEFPHNEA, TRYCIER
HENRERATECFARARBRILHAF. HERBATREFRBEL, TRIEHAM TR, FHERDN
INFEBRT AKEHNEE. BENHNRERR—TEBEXANERN/ N NER, BREASEEXERSE
2. REZNLEZATHSRRCRAESEENREE, BINARERILIY, REARHF

PHRENTHBEATENG, EHASKIENE, BELHA/IVMNIESED. B, RORED

ARERRWER. HETENEFLAERNEL, RERNEARESRTT, BRIFFNERMN LG
kX, BAAMEERRRAEGERTHREST, BAURZABEENSRRBHBERRUER
KW EBHE, REWEELLT L AEREHESEEREXRT.

BEEBNERRASEMANRENRE, RFLLEE-PAKRREER. REEHBIRK
BRARBIENEAN—, RRNRKLBRBETHMREZABNER, TEREFHEIRE—
BR. BRENUELEBBNET, RAERRABEDTHRERAEER I THERENEIL, NFEICEAH
PREKHERBFESE, AENBEBEESTHNHEELTRELR, RERE. LH, BREHEETR.
BHNBITERBARNLT, REHBFROBNIRETRE. TRHFRNIRATEZREXLS
RHRIE, RFEERMNERSNEGEZFDBER, BF/\SH-—FRLTRITER. RERR
BA7TRAKBREFENR T UBFRRNRE, BY/NAUCRBRESHR—RET, BRHERXA
tHhWIFMBNEGKEER LBNHHE. BERTRRNT, ERFELNERFRTR, HARETS
B8, MBREATMEBERLENA, REREGELERERBENL.

RETTR—HEEBEHEN/ UL, EENEEHEHNMS, FRERNETRIEX.

L |




ﬁa#*mm»w#w:gm»mwa4|

B, PHBEEREESTOIRNNREENAEER LS ABTRBORRBALRE, HRNELE
EBEAXIVNARYE, BEYT/USEE-SXERBOBE, AIPR, — 4R, BER
EREMTE, KKNEABEM, REFRRCURNER, tMNETRELINENT, IS
R BOX AR AREIR 7 —2k, IRABGFEH AR MRNAR —hIFRABNERT REMER 4
NABEFEN. AFEBE—RERPRNERMESMNRBANEERL. ABUERIREHE
XEEHR, XE—HTHPBEIHASEENREBANERANR, NETANSREZNERNR
BRERMIINFER, XUE—EUREREBRNDE. GFFLQEXIREESR, DENELSGHE
BHEMNER. RLNBREASEERARE, SRNERSMBSNEBEXRIRERBEN B
ZEFBR TRERNSCKHBBNRE. FAXEREERBRELAOERIN, REBLERE
KEME L BBFFARAAOR#S LA, TEER “RENBFEREE NUSEERMNBET
BRFEE, TRESSEENRLETRBOGGEBERE, BHBRRRRB—FUHEEN
MR, FIMNEERIERNFE, AMINEAFEELBBITLME, RESNSBHFERFHARTR
RETEASHEENSE, EBFEEHRERNT, PHRLENEREENBRREBRNE
NEE, BEEREEWEERE, REFRNEA ST B4 TE.

HEEE, BELRKAABER ESHERRSEFAHHBERELR, £R ‘BK", RER
B\, DAERES, SYEIHHEMNSL, RESEEBNFHRAGEEFRTHNEA. &5
W “REBEMAEY.” 2, ABEMNET, RIBEHLERBDNHT, BILRERAREN
EHEANGE, UIABREESERLRERKEDRA, MXASFLET, PLERDKRER
R EEEMBEE—42, AAREERMURMEXRE, hiFRN, BROBIBATER, ER
BRE, XR—IFAENEA REATENERADHNR LXS TS ARBNEI, THEBHRILK
REXRTXMFRNEE—SHEBLNZEABRENSY. HBARSELE LA ETEEN
%k, BRE—MBLENEFR, REBAMELABLAK, TRILFENBLE LT ELNNNENHS
BXHNE R, XPONKEREEREERLH LT ARBNBICURIN. RARBEHBAE—
ANE THEBXNMELNLAR—ESRXMLF, BREKTNFHHORIL.

HESRMBEABHA, FREMNS TEABRLRT, FAUBTUNEB I ERLIKSEK—D “B
ERFTER!” BRNE, BAEST, EARTFEXNFRILBERRIFMN. TRNASERA—K
BRERGFKE A%, XARBESMERTAMEEALULEXFAETRESEN, AR
BARSMBIAR—H, BETRHONEA, RAIERSBR—EXRBRF LEOERTOSRIIF—
BIRRBEFHFESES

ARVEORE, BENRRERALTE BERL RASHSTEAN, BEHNTERE
MABFREBKAMA, B TEXEFFEXE K. HFENIUL, BNESRMBEXRHNN
£, £B—FKAS, EMRAANY, TRERERZRL T HRREMZGEELT, EGHRFFH
FtT, EFERDBHOERKER T, AANBESHRE NE RREF/IULARLT M. ETRHEY
TRFBHERREE L SRET AMTHEFUFRE—HEARBNEDE, BHERBREANG
Mg, thFEXETHEREBAKSHERACRFOLR, XHURRERIBEBAEDN, BAH
BHIEE—NEEHNF, BNAEFABBLEIAS T, NNRERBNXR S HREVNFE
FihIFE, RREEMEXEHN BEEHESTRERNT, AGRBREER. RREAABKBLAT
AT HHEFFNT %, ABUEBERBOTREXERT . BFRAROBRERTHOHBE, 8
tBIFHILLLAINART, HEHRFENK, SRRFBED, NHEEERCHEL—HBEMA L



2FHNXRY, FEN%, EARLEAR, REEHN, BUPHEEESHA, RIREER@K
. BRPETRSEREETAEHR. TBEXH, BERRERA L. RFANEHTXA+5
FREEDS ARHRMT ZOWR, IS WMERNERT ZORERE, 2ONBRRERHREN
PAXRRNE—IFERNPIRE, ITRE—ME, MEZNE—MFE FH—PRLEES
RAZ, RERETFREA-NTAFRTHRENKT —ITREXMATEE TR H B EERE?

HEARTEELBHAY, BNLAZORRRNEETR—NREAROBEEZA, RHOBHERX
BIMFARENBRIROA, TEAFMRIR, BRXIRMER, RREHEFLMMBIR, #MAKR
THAMETHAT, ERBEMNED, TRAMBOKRE., MBRRIZE F RERE, TR
BIHELEEN, FER—RDLAEGLEZAETE IHBE—HEINDNKRRRIACHE
THENR—F, BRNBEXBEENEARELNBEIAEEARIRO, SREPACHET. X
thB2RERFTEFHN, MENGEBEZRIESHTEA, BENLE “Hy” (—FRGTTH
IMRMFITIZ) M, BTRSE, TRBRBEHEBE THARA/LHRE, XRBHLTR.
a3k B R A ATERMMNFAE XS T RIMMEBRNKRE, MBRPLE—FHLEFEL, BH
BEUBERERTRS, FFRRBUENNEKBRA, FINSABRBEEERR HENR,
RE—EBELR: “EABBIRE? EASE? RNES-—TREST, MTk—0 “BW,
TRIXEHY? HEGHSEERTRO—EBFREIRBESRSBAT THASMNIE. Bkt
BT, BEFRBELELET, ABUELRBERIE 7RISR, AR, EFKME
BEAAZILERROTRFCMETREITLA, FENERLARBRKAAGUAR, Hds
BRI, SEEMEEE, BENHBERAIANCERKAMURERIEAR, SREBFSRAERERTY
BRTER, BEXAHREFEE, MR TEEFFNFR T —RNE. SRERENRERKK
BREEAERER T ZEMREEER, IEAER M ERSEEIYMAGRT. XAOERNT
FHRLTHLBEREYXRRZR. SEFFRARREL -+ S EHX I REVNEFZNER
BERFEEE R, BRAOEERBEPLENEZANBEMENRE, BHEFEHFE—F, BRER
RS, XTHACIZEMNERNEBR EMESRANRTEIN, EROCIZE, BRE—ESN
HAOBTETEREABROBITEANERE, FTESTEARBRBELE.

HEIX—YRAEERRF—IMRE, BRELHESNEHIBEAERMNR, LEBHARMEA
BENAR, TSR URITH, RREXSEN, TERNARFALT, FUXKERD—FET
HUEBRHIEIL T, RFABKAKEMNFTNE. BRIMCGRE—ENRLES TENABLAT, AN
HTRER, BRBAERBALETRE, RABRAGE, KER—ARK. MEIRKESRETED, 1
MBREBEFTERNR 7. ARGLYAOFEGRRLTENIRTIEEDD, REFRERM, 5L
X—YREAXE, HEX—VBRGEIEN, HIFIEEIXHNE. FFEBRMNEAREREN
RBREHFES, BRABULAREBERAE. ANELNBARMERKEFTF XS, RREMREVE,
W& EFAT.

BRERBEE, BABHEIXIRIRRELERFRE, BLESZBEHET, SRAEHL
BHHTE, BFEFLAFTE HEEHACHE™ SREBMEXBER—BIHNRR—H
L)LAR, MRBHAFILR, BB MIMRENKERN. BRNROEHR LESERBERAER]
HEBY, RALRNEXRIEERENEA, FEEENRECARESREN, REKXZEERA
R, EFaERAR—MEERRNES. BRRER/\SHRERCERELE, MhEHMBRgLE
BEREETE, XMW ANISCRGTHNESE, KAESRERNFHERRBLEEREABEF

agns #iw |




